





Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19566240521

**Counties:** Fremont

**Letting Date:** December 17, 2024

**District(s):** LHTAC Matt Koster

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A019(566)

**Contract Time:** 115 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** FUN FARM BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) WADSWORTH BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(3) JM CONCRETE INCORPORATED	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 001	FUN FARM BRIDGE		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0005 110-005A	665.000	HR	0.80000	532.00	0.80000	532.00	0.80000	532.00
0010 201-005A	0.790	ACRE	4,967.53000	3,924.35	6,000.00000	4,740.00	10,000.00000	7,900.00
0015 203-005A	(10.000)	LS	1,306.83000	1,306.83	1,500.00000	1,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0020 203-015A	2,850.000	SY	8.20000	23,370.00	9.00000	25,650.00	10.00000	28,500.00
0025 203-020A	1.000	EACH	273,049.35000	273,049.35	305,000.00000	305,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19566240521

**Counties:** Fremont

**Letting Date:** December 17, 2024

**District(s):** LHTAC Matt Koster

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A019(566)

**Contract Time:** 115 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** FUN FARM BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) WADSWORTH BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(3) JM CONCRETE INCORPORATED	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 001	FUN FARM BRIDGE		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0030	205-005A	1,440.000	13.74000	19,785.60	35.00000	50,400.00	30.00000	43,200.00
	EXCAVATION	CY						
0035	205-040A	2,380.000	37.63000	89,559.40	40.00000	95,200.00	30.00000	71,400.00
	GRANULAR BORROW	CY						
0040	205-060A	225.000	43.76000	9,846.00	1.00000	225.00	1.00000	225.00
	WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT	MG						
0045	205-095A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
	SOFT SPOT REPAIR	CA						
0050	210-005A	431.000	43.02000	18,541.62	43.00000	18,533.00	40.00000	17,240.00
	STR EXCAVATION SCH NO. 1	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19566240521

Counties: Fremont

Letting Date: December 17, 2024

District(s): LHTAC Matt Koster

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A019(566)

Contract Time: 115 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: FUN FARM BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WADSWORTH BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(3) JM CONCRETE INCORPORATED	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 001	FUN FARM BRIDGE	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0055 210-005B	255.000 STR EXCAVATION SCH NO. 1 CY	170.90000	43,579.50	75.00000	19,125.00	200.00000	51,000.00
0060 210-015A	230.000 COMPACTING BACKFILL CY	49.31000	11,341.30	25.00000	5,750.00	40.00000	9,200.00
0065 212-011A	2,240.000 FIBER WATTLE FT	3.79000	8,489.60	5.75000	12,880.00	4.00000	8,960.00
0070 212-020A	200.000 SILT FENCE FT	5.51000	1,102.00	6.80000	1,360.00	10.00000	2,000.00
0075 212-105A	15,000.000 WATER POLLUTION AND EROSION CONTROL CA	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19566240521

Counties: Fremont

Letting Date: December 17, 2024

District(s): LHTAC Matt Koster

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A019(566)

Contract Time: 115 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: FUN FARM BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) WADSWORTH BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(3) JM CONCRETE INCORPORATED	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	001	FUN FARM BRIDGE	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0080	213-005A	545.000 CY	57.79000	31,495.55	50.00000	27,250.00	50.00000	27,250.00
		TOPSOIL						
0085	301-005A	2,110.000 TON	34.69000	73,195.90	42.00000	88,620.00	30.00000	63,300.00
		GRANULAR SUBBASE						
0090	303-021A	1,130.000 TON	42.28000	47,776.40	54.00000	61,020.00	30.00000	33,900.00
		3/4" AGGR TY A FOR BASE						
0095	405-245A	2.000 EACH	3,123.75000	6,247.50	10,000.00000	20,000.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00
		APPROACH						
0100	405-410A	247.000 TON	160.65000	39,680.55	172.00000	42,484.00	153.00000	37,791.00
		SUPERPAVE HMA PAV CL SP-T						



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19566240521

**Counties:** Fremont

**Letting Date:** December 17, 2024

**District(s):** LHTAC Matt Koster

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A019(566)

**Contract Time:** 115 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** FUN FARM BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) WADSWORTH BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(3) JM CONCRETE INCORPORATED	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 001	FUN FARM BRIDGE		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0105	405-425A SUPERPAVE HMA PAV INCL ASPH&ADD CL SP-2	580.000 TON	160.65000	93,177.00	172.00000	99,760.00	153.00000	88,740.00
0110	502-015A CONC CL 30	144.000 CY	492.09000	70,860.96	475.00000	68,400.00	250.00000	36,000.00
0115	502-140A CONC CL 40-A SCH NO. 1	175.000 CY	1,165.95000	204,041.25	1,300.00000	227,500.00	2,000.00000	350,000.00
0120	502-310A CONC CL 40 AF SCH NO. 2	307.000 CY	1,306.10000	400,972.70	1,300.00000	399,100.00	2,000.00000	614,000.00
0125	502-435A APPROACH SLAB	176.000 SY	498.53000	87,741.28	380.00000	66,880.00	400.00000	70,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19566240521

Counties: Fremont

Letting Date: December 17, 2024

District(s): LHTAC Matt Koster

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A019(566)

Contract Time: 115 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: FUN FARM BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) WADSWORTH BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(3) JM CONCRETE INCORPORATED	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 001	FUN FARM BRIDGE		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0130	503-010A METAL REINF SCH NO. 1 LB	27,635.000	1.40000	38,689.00	1.05000	29,016.75	2.00000	55,270.00
0135	503-015A METAL REINF SCH NO. 2 LB	22,118.000	1.31000	28,974.58	1.05000	23,223.90	2.00000	44,236.00
0140	503-020A EPOXY COATED METAL REINF LB	33,657.000	1.64000	55,197.48	1.75000	58,899.75	2.00000	67,314.00
0145	504-005A STL BRIDGE (APPROX WT) - 564,045 LB LS	(1.000)	1,866,990.89000	1,866,990.89	1,877,000.00000	1,877,000.00	1,935,488.00000	1,935,488.00
0150	566-005A COMPRESSION EXPANSION JOINT FT	75.000	122.99000	9,224.25	115.00000	8,625.00	200.00000	15,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19566240521

**Counties:** Fremont

**Letting Date:** December 17, 2024

**District(s):** LHTAC Matt Koster

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A019(566)

**Contract Time:** 115 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** FUN FARM BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) WADSWORTH BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(3) JM CONCRETE INCORPORATED	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	001	FUN FARM BRIDGE	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0155	576-005A	350.000	3.68000	1,288.00	3.15000	1,102.50	10.00000	3,500.00
	(GFRP) REINFORCEMENT	FT						
0160	586-005A	(1.000)	74,152.12000	74,152.12	55,000.00000	55,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	UTILITY CONDUIT	L S						
0165	607-005A	4.000	1,220.24000	4,880.96	2,300.00000	9,200.00	500.00000	2,000.00
	EMBANKMENT PROTECTOR TY 1	EACH						
0170	607-035A	144.000	203.98000	29,373.12	60.00000	8,640.00	150.00000	21,600.00
	DISCHARGE PIPE	FT						
0175	612-005D	284.000	26.50000	7,526.00	23.00000	6,532.00	20.00000	5,680.00
	W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	FT						





Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19566240521

**Counties:** Fremont

**Letting Date:** December 17, 2024

**District(s):** LHTAC Matt Koster

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A019(566)

**Contract Time:** 115 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** FUN FARM BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) WADSWORTH BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(3) JM CONCRETE INCORPORATED	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 001	FUN FARM BRIDGE		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0180	612-115C GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, TANGENT	4.000 EACH	3,710.00000	14,840.00	3,600.00000	14,400.00	3,200.00000	12,800.00
0185	612-120A GUARDRAIL TRANSITION, LOW SPEED	4.000 EACH	3,180.00000	12,720.00	1,800.00000	7,200.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00
0190	615-260A CURB TYPE 5	236.000 FT	55.12000	13,008.32	58.00000	13,688.00	52.00000	12,272.00
0195	616-010A SIGNS TY B	12.500 SF	100.70000	1,258.75	100.00000	1,250.00	95.00000	1,187.50
0200	616-055A BRKAWY WOOD SIGN POST TY D	0.090 MFBM	44,520.00000	4,006.80	44,000.00000	3,960.00	42,000.00000	3,780.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19566240521

Counties: Fremont

Letting Date: December 17, 2024

District(s): LHTAC Matt Koster

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A019(566)

Contract Time: 115 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: FUN FARM BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) WADSWORTH BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(3) JM CONCRETE INCORPORATED	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 001	FUN FARM BRIDGE		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0205 621-005A	0.790 SEED BED PREPARATION ACRE		5,300.00000	4,187.00	4,000.00000	3,160.00	10,000.00000	7,900.00
0210 621-010A	0.790 SEEDING ACRE		2,396.41000	1,893.16	6,100.00000	4,819.00	2,500.00000	1,975.00
0215 621-015A	0.460 MULCHING ACRE		1,774.93000	816.47	5,100.00000	2,346.00	2,000.00000	920.00
0220 621-020A	0.460 MULCH ANCHORING (MECHANICAL) ACRE		591.64000	272.15	2,200.00000	1,012.00	1,000.00000	460.00
0225 621-035A	1.580 FERTILIZING ACRE		2,266.25000	3,580.68	1,400.00000	2,212.00	2,000.00000	3,160.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19566240521

**Counties:** Fremont

**Letting Date:** December 17, 2024

**District(s):** LHTAC Matt Koster

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A019(566)

**Contract Time:** 115 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** FUN FARM BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) WADSWORTH BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(3) JM CONCRETE INCORPORATED	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 001	FUN FARM BRIDGE		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0230	621-065A HYDRA APPLIED EROSION CONTROL PROD	1.120 ACRE	2,915.94000	3,265.85	6,200.00000	6,944.00	2,500.00000	2,800.00
0235	624-005A LOOSE RIPRAP	83.000 CY	222.04000	18,429.32	100.00000	8,300.00	100.00000	8,300.00
0240	626-100B MISC TEMPORARY TRAF CONT ITEMS	10,000.000 CA	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
0245	630-020B PAV MKG - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	48.000 SF	49.97000	2,398.56	42.00000	2,016.00	38.00000	1,824.00
0250	630-025A LONGITUDINAL PAV MKG- WATERBORNE	1,800.000 FT	1.58000	2,844.00	1.35000	2,430.00	1.20000	2,160.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19566240521

**Counties:** Fremont

**Letting Date:** December 17, 2024

**District(s):** LHTAC Matt Koster

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A019(566)

**Contract Time:** 115 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** FUN FARM BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) WADSWORTH BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(3) JM CONCRETE INCORPORATED	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 001	FUN FARM BRIDGE		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0255 640-010A	68.000		9.07000	616.76	18.00000	1,224.00	50.00000	3,400.00
RIPRAP/EROSION CONT GEOTEXTILE	SY							
0260 675-005A	(1.000)		66,885.00000	66,885.00	23,400.00000	23,400.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
SURVEY	LS							
0265 675-010A	10,000.000		1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
DIRECTED SURVEYING OFFICE COMPUTATIONS	CA							
0270 675-015A	10,000.000		1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
DIRECTED SURVEYING CREW	CA							
0275 S501-30A	480.000		340.43000	163,406.40	250.00000	120,000.00	250.57000	120,273.60
SP BRIDGE - THREE TUBE CURB MOUNT RAIL	FT							



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19566240521

**Counties:** Fremont

**Letting Date:** December 17, 2024

**District(s):** LHTAC Matt Koster

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A019(566)

**Contract Time:** 115 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** FUN FARM BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) WADSWORTH BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(3) JM CONCRETE INCORPORATED	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	001	FUN FARM BRIDGE	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0280	S900-50A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
	CONTINGENCY AMOUNT - MISCELLANEOUS WORK	CA						
0285	S904-05A	(1.000)	58,108.10000	58,108.10	89,000.00000	89,000.00	16,900.00000	16,900.00
	SP - TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS						
0290	Z629-05A	(1.000)	457,048.85000	457,048.85	515,000.00000	515,000.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$4,570,499.21		\$4,606,509.90		\$4,849,738.10
<b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>								
<b>Section Total with LCC:</b>				\$4,570,499.21		\$4,606,509.90		\$4,849,738.10
<b>Contract Item Totals</b>				<b>\$4,570,499.21</b>		<b>\$4,606,509.90</b>		<b>\$4,849,738.10</b>
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>								



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19566240521

**Counties:** Fremont

**Letting Date:** December 17, 2024

**District(s):** LHTAC Matt Koster

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A019(566)

**Contract Time:** 115 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** FUN FARM BRIDGE

**Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals**

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

**Contract Grand Totals**

\$4,570,499.21

\$4,606,509.90

4,849,738.10

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19566240521

**Counties:** Fremont

**Letting Date:** December 17, 2024

**District(s):** LHTAC Matt Koster

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A019(566)

**Contract Time:** 115 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** FUN FARM BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) DL BECK, INC.		(5) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price
<b>SECTION:</b> 001	FUN FARM BRIDGE		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>
0005 110-005A	665.000		0.80000	532.00	0.80000	532.00	
	TRAINING	HR					
0010 201-005A	0.790		10,000.00000	7,900.00	13,430.00000	10,609.70	
	CLEARING & GRUBBING	ACRE					
0015 203-005A	(10.000)		2,000.00000	2,000.00	700.00000	700.00	
	REM OF OBSTRUCTIONS	LS					
0020 203-015A	2,850.000		6.00000	17,100.00	2.00000	5,700.00	
	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACE	SY					
0025 203-020A	1.000		550,000.00000	550,000.00	234,000.00000	234,000.00	
	REM OF BRIDGE	EACH					



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19566240521

**Counties:** Fremont

**Letting Date:** December 17, 2024

**District(s):** LHTAC Matt Koster

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A019(566)

**Contract Time:** 115 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** FUN FARM BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) DL BECK, INC.		(5) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price      Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 001	FUN FARM BRIDGE		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>
0030 205-005A	1,440.000		35.00000	50,400.00	20.00000	28,800.00	
	EXCAVATION	CY					
0035 205-040A	2,380.000		35.00000	83,300.00	42.00000	99,960.00	
	GRANULAR BORROW	CY					
0040 205-060A	225.000		50.00000	11,250.00	100.00000	22,500.00	
	WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT	MG					
0045 205-095A	10,000.000		1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	
	SOFT SPOT REPAIR	CA					
0050 210-005A	431.000		60.00000	25,860.00	28.00000	12,068.00	
	STR EXCAVATION SCH NO. 1	CY					





Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19566240521

Counties: Fremont

Letting Date: December 17, 2024

District(s): LHTAC Matt Koster

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A019(566)

Contract Time: 115 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: FUN FARM BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) DL BECK, INC.		(5) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price
<b>SECTION:</b> 001	FUN FARM BRIDGE		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>
0055 210-005B	255.000		200.00000	51,000.00	25.00000	6,375.00	
	STR EXCAVATION SCH NO. 1	CY					
0060 210-015A	230.000		45.00000	10,350.00	52.00000	11,960.00	
	COMPACTING BACKFILL	CY					
0065 212-011A	2,240.000		5.25000	11,760.00	6.00000	13,440.00	
	FIBER WATTLE	FT					
0070 212-020A	200.000		6.50000	1,300.00	55.00000	11,000.00	
	SILT FENCE	FT					
0075 212-105A	15,000.000		1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	
	WATER POLLUTION AND EROSION CONTROL	CA					



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19566240521

**Counties:** Fremont

**Letting Date:** December 17, 2024

**District(s):** LHTAC Matt Koster

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A019(566)

**Contract Time:** 115 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** FUN FARM BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) DL BECK, INC.		(5) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price      Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 001	FUN FARM BRIDGE		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>
0080	213-005A TOPSOIL	545.000 CY	45.00000	24,525.00	72.00000	39,240.00	
0085	301-005A GRANULAR SUBBASE	2,110.000 TON	32.00000	67,520.00	38.00000	80,180.00	
0090	303-021A 3/4" AGGR TY A FOR BASE	1,130.000 TON	35.00000	39,550.00	38.00000	42,940.00	
0095	405-245A APPROACH	2.000 EACH	3,000.00000	6,000.00	1,350.00000	2,700.00	
0100	405-410A SUPERPAVE HMA PAV CL SP-T	247.000 TON	160.00000	39,520.00	217.00000	53,599.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19566240521

Counties: Fremont

Letting Date: December 17, 2024

District(s): LHTAC Matt Koster

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A019(566)

Contract Time: 115 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: FUN FARM BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) DL BECK, INC.		(5) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price
SECTION: 001	FUN FARM BRIDGE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0105 405-425A	580.000	TON	160.00000	92,800.00	160.00000	92,800.00	
SUPERPAVE HMA PAV INCL ASPH&ADD CL SP-2							
0110 502-015A	144.000	CY	750.00000	108,000.00	319.00000	45,936.00	
CONC CL 30							
0115 502-140A	175.000	CY	1,100.00000	192,500.00	1,180.00000	206,500.00	
CONC CL 40-A SCH NO. 1							
0120 502-310A	307.000	CY	1,550.00000	475,850.00	1,715.00000	526,505.00	
CONC CL 40 AF SCH NO. 2							
0125 502-435A	176.000	SY	380.00000	66,880.00	650.00000	114,400.00	
APPROACH SLAB							



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19566240521

**Counties:** Fremont

**Letting Date:** December 17, 2024

**District(s):** LHTAC Matt Koster

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A019(566)

**Contract Time:** 115 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** FUN FARM BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) DL BECK, INC.		(5) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price      Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 001	FUN FARM BRIDGE		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>
0130	503-010A METAL REINF SCH NO. 1 LB	27,635.000	1.50000	41,452.50	1.80000	49,743.00	
0135	503-015A METAL REINF SCH NO. 2 LB	22,118.000	1.40000	30,965.20	1.70000	37,600.60	
0140	503-020A EPOXY COATED METAL REINF LB	33,657.000	1.50000	50,485.50	2.00000	67,314.00	
0145	504-005A STL BRIDGE (APPROX WT) - 564,045 LB	(1.000)	2,047,171.00000	2,047,171.00	2,485,000.00000	2,485,000.00	
0150	566-005A COMPRESSION EXPANSION JOINT	75.000	150.00000	11,250.00	142.00000	10,650.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19566240521

Counties: Fremont

Letting Date: December 17, 2024

District(s): LHTAC Matt Koster

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A019(566)

Contract Time: 115 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: FUN FARM BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) DL BECK, INC.		(5) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price
<b>SECTION:</b> 001	FUN FARM BRIDGE		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>
0155 576-005A	350.000		4.00000	1,400.00	22.00000	7,700.00	
(GFRP) REINFORCEMENT	FT						
0160 586-005A	(1.000)		45,000.00000	45,000.00	116,150.00000	116,150.00	
UTILITY CONDUIT	L S						
0165 607-005A	4.000		1,900.00000	7,600.00	865.00000	3,460.00	
EMBANKMENT PROTECTOR TY 1	EACH						
0170 607-035A	144.000		65.00000	9,360.00	115.00000	16,560.00	
DISCHARGE PIPE	FT						
0175 612-005D	284.000		30.00000	8,520.00	30.00000	8,520.00	
W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	FT						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19566240521

Counties: Fremont

Letting Date: December 17, 2024

District(s): LHTAC Matt Koster

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A019(566)

Contract Time: 115 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: FUN FARM BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) DL BECK, INC.		(5) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price
<b>SECTION:</b>	001	FUN FARM BRIDGE	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>
0180	612-115C	4.000	3,600.00000	14,400.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00	
	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, TANGENT	EACH					
0185	612-120A	4.000	3,100.00000	12,400.00	3,450.00000	13,800.00	
	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION, LOW SPEED	EACH					
0190	615-260A	236.000	65.00000	15,340.00	52.00000	12,272.00	
	CURB TYPE 5	FT					
0195	616-010A	12.500	55.00000	687.50	110.00000	1,375.00	
	SIGNS TY B	SF					
0200	616-055A	0.090	45,000.00000	4,050.00	48,300.00000	4,347.00	
	BRKAWY WOOD SIGN POST TY D	MFBM					



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19566240521

Counties: Fremont

Letting Date: December 17, 2024

District(s): LHTAC Matt Koster

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A019(566)

Contract Time: 115 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: FUN FARM BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) DL BECK, INC.		(5) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price
SECTION: 001	FUN FARM BRIDGE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0205 621-005A	0.790	ACRE	3,500.00000	2,765.00	4,025.00000	3,179.75	
	SEED BED PREPARATION						
0210 621-010A	0.790	ACRE	5,500.00000	4,345.00	6,325.00000	4,996.75	
	SEEDING						
0215 621-015A	0.460	ACRE	4,500.00000	2,070.00	5,175.00000	2,380.50	
	MULCHING						
0220 621-020A	0.460	ACRE	2,000.00000	920.00	2,300.00000	1,058.00	
	MULCH ANCHORING (MECHANICAL)						
0225 621-035A	1.580	ACRE	1,300.00000	2,054.00	1,380.00000	2,180.40	
	FERTILIZING						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19566240521

Counties: Fremont

Letting Date: December 17, 2024

District(s): LHTAC Matt Koster

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A019(566)

Contract Time: 115 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: FUN FARM BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) DL BECK, INC.		(5) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price
<b>SECTION:</b> 001	FUN FARM BRIDGE		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>
0230 621-065A	1.120	ACRE	5,700.00000	6,384.00	6,325.00000	7,084.00	
HYDRA APPLIED EROSION CONTROL PROD							
0235 624-005A	83.000	CY	120.00000	9,960.00	185.00000	15,355.00	
LOOSE RIPRAP							
0240 626-100B	10,000.000	CA	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	
MISC TEMPORARY TRAF CONT ITEMS							
0245 630-020B	48.000	SF	55.00000	2,640.00	43.00000	2,064.00	
PAV MKG - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC							
0250 630-025A	1,800.000	FT	1.50000	2,700.00	1.00000	1,800.00	
LONGITUDINAL PAV MKG-WATERBORNE							





Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19566240521

**Counties:** Fremont

**Letting Date:** December 17, 2024

**District(s):** LHTAC Matt Koster

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A019(566)

**Contract Time:** 115 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** FUN FARM BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) DL BECK, INC.		(5) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price      Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 001	FUN FARM BRIDGE		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>
0255	640-010A	68.000	6.50000	442.00	25.00000	1,700.00	
	RIPRAP/EROSION CONT GEOTEXTILE	SY					
0260	675-005A	(1.000)	32,000.00000	32,000.00	23,000.00000	23,000.00	
	SURVEY	LS					
0265	675-010A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	
	DIRECTED SURVEYING OFFICE COMPUTATIONS	CA					
0270	675-015A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	
	DIRECTED SURVEYING CREW	CA					
0275	S501-30A	480.000	325.00000	156,000.00	410.00000	196,800.00	
	SP BRIDGE - THREE TUBE CURB MOUNT RAIL	FT					



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19566240521

Counties: Fremont

Letting Date: December 17, 2024

District(s): LHTAC Matt Koster

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A019(566)

Contract Time: 115 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: FUN FARM BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) DL BECK, INC.		(5) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price      Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	001	FUN FARM BRIDGE	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>
0280	S900-50A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	
	CONTINGENCY AMOUNT - MISCELLANEOUS WORK	CA					
0285	S904-05A	(1.000)	21,900.00000	21,900.00	40,250.00000	40,250.00	
	SP - TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS					
0290	Z629-05A	(1.000)	426,658.00000	426,658.00	604,636.00000	604,636.00	
	MOBILIZATION	LS					
	<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$4,971,816.70		\$5,484,420.70	
	<b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>						
	<b>Section Total with LCC:</b>			\$4,971,816.70		\$5,484,420.70	
	<b>Contract Item Totals</b>			<b>\$4,971,816.70</b>		<b>\$5,484,420.70</b>	
	<b>Contract Time Totals</b>						



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19566240521

**Counties:** Fremont

**Letting Date:** December 17, 2024

**District(s):** LHTAC Matt Koster

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A019(566)

**Contract Time:** 115 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** FUN FARM BRIDGE

**Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals**

\$0.00

\$0.00

**Contract Grand Totals**

\$4,971,816.70

\$5,484,420.70

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum